Appendix A (Exploded Image)

Note: This chapter is only designed to show the exploded image of the projector. For updated part
numbers, please refer to RSPL report.

D.C. X1161

‘ X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential




Item P/N Description Parts Supply

1 70.8CP01G001 BOTTOM MODULE X1161
2 70.8CP08G001 ENGINE MODULE X1161
3 70.8CP0O7G001 FAN SHIELDING MODULE X1161
4 70.8CP04G001 IO MODULE X1161
5 70.8CP03G001 FRONT MODULE X1161

SP.8CP01GCO01 LAMP MODULE FOR PROJECTOR X1161 \Y
6 70.8CP06G001 LAMP MODULE X1161

70.8CP24GRO01 ASSY LAMP COVER MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) \Y
7 51.8CP0O3H001 LAMP COVER LN2520 X1161
8 61.8CP13G001 LAMP COVER AL FOIL X1161

LOCK SCREW PAN MECH M3*8.5-3.5 BLACK

9 61.00018G003 (1018+HEAT TREATMENT)
10 61.8CP07G001 TOP SHIELDING SECC X1161
1 85.1A126G060 SCREW PAN MECH M2.6*6 Ni
12 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
13 75.8CP04H001 ASSY TOP COVER X1161 \Y
14 51.8CP15G001 MYLAR LIGHTCUT ENG-BLOWER X1161
15 51.8CP18G001 MYLAR FOR LENS X1161
16 52.8CP07G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT ZOOM X1161
17 52.8CP11H001 SPONGE POWER BUTTON X1161
18 41.87C05G001 EMI GASKET W13*H3*L40
19 41.83N02G001 EMI GASKET / 6*6*55
20 41.8BB02G001 EMI GASKET H30*L30*W10
21 41.89B02G001 EMI TAPE W*20/L*70
22 41.87F04G001 EMI TAPE L25*W16
23 61.87340G001 STAND OFF M3*4L D8.0 2100MP
24 52.8CP09G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT FR-CW X1161
25 35.8CP02H001 NAME LABEL X1161 Y

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential Il




D.C. X1261

|

\f

o
e

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential




ltem P/N Description Parts Supply

1 70.8CQ04G001 BOTTOM MODULE X1261
2 70.8CQ03G001 ENGINE MODULE X1261
3 70.8CP07G001 FAN SHIELDING MODULE X1161
4 70.8CQ01G001 IO MODULE X1261
5 70.8CP03G001 FRONT MODULE X1161

SP.8CP01GCO01 LAMP MODULE FOR PROJECTOR X1161 \Y
6 70.8CP06G001 LAMP MODULE X1161

70.8CP24GRO01 ASSY LAMP COVER MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) \Y
7 51.8CP0O3H001 LAMP COVER LN2520 X1161
8 61.8CP13G001 LAMP COVER AL FOIL X1161

LOCK SCREW PAN MECH M3*8.5-3.5 BLACK

9 61.00018G003 (1018+HEAT TREATMENT)
10 61.8CP07G001 TOP SHIELDING SECC X1161
1 85.1A126G060 SCREW PAN MECH M2.6*6 Ni
12 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
13 75.8CP04H001 ASSY TOP COVER X1161 \Y
14 51.8CP15G001 MYLAR LIGHTCUT ENG-BLOWER X1161
15 51.8CP18G001 MYLAR FOR LENS X1161
16 52.8CP07G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT ZOOM X1161
17 52.8CP11H001 SPONGE POWER BUTTON X1161
18 41.87C05G001 EMI GASKET W13*H3*L40
19 41.83N02G001 EMI GASKET / 6*6*55
20 41.8BB02G001 EMI GASKET H30*L30*W10
21 41.89B02G001 EMI TAPE W*20/L*70
22 41.87F04G001 EMI TAPE L25*W16
23 61.87340G001 STAND OFF M3*4L D8.0 2100MP
24 52.8CP09G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT FR-CW X1161
25 35.8CQO3H001 NAME LABEL X1261 Y

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential v




I.D. X1161

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential




Item P/N Description Parts Supply
ASSY BOTTOM COVER MODULE X1161

70.8CP26GRO01 (SERVICE) \Y
1 51.8CP02H001 BOTTOM COVER MN3600H X1161
2 52.88N07G001 ADJUSTABLE FOOT RUBBER,EP721
3 86.0A123G024 HEX NUT M3*5.5*0.5P L2.4 Ni
4 61.8CP06G001 BOTTOM SHIELDING SECC (for X1161)

70.8CP05G001 BOTTOM SHIELDING MODULE (for X1261)
5 51.8CP12G001 MYLAR LVPS X1161
6 70.8CP14G001 LAMP DRIVER MODULE X1161
7 75.8CP02G001 ASSY INTERRUPT SWITCH MODULE X1161
8 61.88T19G001 AC INLET BRACKET FOR X1160E
9 75.8CP0O3GP0O1 LVPS 180W X1161 STB<1W CT-258A \Y
10 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
1 51.88T21G001 MYLAR K-LOCK 0.25t X1160
12 42.00454G001 W.A 8P 120mm MB TO LVPS X1160 \Y
13 41.89B02G001 EMI TAPE W*20/L*70
14 41.89C06G001 EMI GASKET L44*H1*W21

SCREW PAN MECH M4*5 COLOR W/TOOTH

15 85.1C224G051 WASHER Cr3+

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential VI




Front Module

ltem P/N Description Parts Supply
1 51.88T24G001 FRONT IR CAP FOR X1160E
2 80.8CP05G001 PCBA IR SENSOR BD FOR X1161 V
3 51.8CP0O9H001 FRONT COVER MN3600H X1161 V
4 85.3A122G040 SCREW CAP MECH M2*4 Ni
5 61.8CP14H001 ACER LOGO FOR X1161 V
6 52.8CP09G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT FR-CW X1161

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential VII




IO MODULE X1161

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential

VI




ltem P/N Description Parts Supply
1 61.8CP10G001 MAIN SHIELDING SMALL TINPLATE X1161
70.8CP25GR01 ASSY MAIN BOARD MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) V
2 80.8CP01G001 PCBA MAIN BOARD FOR X1161
3 35.8CP01H001 LABEL 10 X1161
4 51.8CP13G001 MYLAR MAIN-BD TO LVPS X1161
5 51.8CP16G001 MYLAR MAIN-BD SMALL X1161
6 51.8CP11H001 IO COVER MN3600H X1161
7 52.8CP10G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT IO X1161
8 85.005AGG408 SCREW HEX I/O #4-40 H4*L8 NI NYLOK
9 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
10 41.87F02G001 EMI GASKET W4*H1*L120
11 41.8CP01G001 EMI TAPE L110*W20
70.8CP23GR01 ASSY |0 COVER MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) V
12 52.8CP08G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT MAINSHIELDING X1161
13 61.8CP11G001 MAIN SHIELDING SMALL BRKT TINPLATE X1161
14 41.82G03G001 EMI GASKET USB CONNECTOR EP719

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential IX




IO MODULE X1261

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential




ltem P/N Description Parts Supply
1 61.8CP09G001 MAIN SHIELDING TINPLATE X1161
70.8CQO9GRO1 ASSY MAIN BOARD MODULE X1261 (SERVICE) V
2 80.8CQ01G001 PCBA MAIN BOARD FOR X1261
3 35.8CQ02H001 LABEL 10 BASE X1261
4 51.8CP13G001 MYLAR MAIN-BD TO LVPS X1161
5 51.8CP14G001 MYLAR MAIN-BD X1161
70.8CQO8GRO1 ASSY |0 COVER MODULE X1261 (SERVICE) \Y
6 51.8CQ01H001 IO COVER MN3600H X1261
7 52.8CQ01G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT IO X1261
8 85.005AGG408 SCREW HEX I/O #4-40 H4*L8 NI NYLOK
9 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
10 41.88T02G001 EMI GASKET L180*W4*H1
11 41.89B01G001 EMI TAPE L*190/W*13
12 52.8CP08G001 SPONGE LIGHTCUT MAINSHIELDING X1161

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential Xl




Bottom Shielding Module

1 61.8CP06G001 BOTTOM SHIELDING SECC X1161

2 61.8CP08G001 SPEAKER BRKT SUS301 X1161

3 49.8CQ01G001 SPEAKER 2W 160HM DAB128 90mm X1261 V

4 52.8CP05G001 SPONGE SPEAKER X1161
X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential Xl




One- Fan Module

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential

Xl




Item P/N Description Parts Supply

SUNON 70*70*20mm AXIAL FAN, KDE1207PKV1.

1 49.8CP02G001 MS.B3001 AF.GN \Y

2 61.88T05G041 SHIELDING TWO FAN PDG-DSU30

3 61.8AN01G002 LAMP BLOWER DUCT X15 GENERIC

4 85.1F123G260 SCREW PAN MECH E/SF M3*26 Ni

5 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI

6 51.88T18G001 KAPTON 10*10 0.05t X1160

7 41.89B02G001 EMI TAPE W*20/L*70

8 52.88T01G001 FAN SHELDING FRONT AIR TIGHT CVS X1160

9 52.88T08G001 FAN SHELDING AIR TIGHT F12 X1160

10 52.89T01G001 BLOWER AIR TIGHT F12 H5350

1 51.81540G001 TAPE 3M J350 17*60mm
SUNON 45*20mm GB1245PKV1-8AY, F TYPE

12 49.8CS01G001 BLOWER FAN \Y

13 52.82G08G001 BLOWER 4520 RUBBER EP7190

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential XIV




Engine Module

ltem P/N Description Parts Supply
’ 20.8CP09G001 é??%%lj‘)l’lCAL ENGINE MODULE Z15 (S450)
1 70.8CQ02G001 ASSY OPTICAL ENGINE MODULE (for X1261)
2 51.8CP04H001 FOCUS RING MN3600H X1161 V
3 51.8CP08H001 ZOOM RING MN3600H X1161 V
4 51.89204G001 ZOOM RING FIXED HOLDER EX330
5 85.1A326G060 SCREW PAN HEAD MECH M2.6*6 BLACK
6 85.WA321G040 SCREW PAN TAP M1.7*4 BLACK
7 41.89C01G001 EMI TAPE L45*W30

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential XV




Assy Engine Module

XVI

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential




Item P/N Description Parts Supply
1 23.8CP01G001 YO YM39 PROJECTION LENS 1.1X ZOOM
2 70.8CP15G001 ASSY RELAY MODULE Z15
3 23.8AH20G001 CONDENSER1 FOR A15W
70.8CP22GR01 ASSY ENGINE MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) \Y
70.8CQO7GRO1 ASSY ENGINE MODULE X1261 (SERVICE) \Y
4 85.1A526G060 SCREW PAN MECH M2.6*6 Ni NYLOK
5 80.8CP02G001 PCBA DMD BOARD FOR X1161 \Y
6 70.8CP13G001 ASSY ROD MODULE Z15
7 70.8CP10G001 ASSY ENGINE BOTTOM COVER Z15
0.55” SVGA 2xLVDS SERIES 450 DMD -8 T
8 48 8EH01G001 8060-603cB \Y
0.55” XGA 2xLVDS SERIES 450 DMD -8 T
8 48.8CQ01G001 1076-603cB Y
9 52.8CP01G001 DMD RUBBER X1161
10 52.8CP02G001 DMD BOARD RUBBER X1161
1 85.4A826G118 STEP SCREW FOR TYPEX DMD M2.6*11.8mm, X15
5450 0.55” XGA/SVGA DMD thermal pad, FUJIPO-
12 52.8CP04G00T LY, Sarcon XR-HE, 18.4x12.5x0.5 mmIo
13 70.8CP11G001 ASSY ENGINE BASE Z15
14 61.8CP02G001 DMD HEATSINK X1161
15 70.8CP12G001 ASSY COLOR WHEEL MODULE zZ15
16 61.8EF03G001 CONDENSER LIGHT STOP EX615
17 23.8AH20G002 CONDENSER 2 FOR A15W
18 61.88N13G002 ROD COVER NEW SUS301 X15
19 61.88N12G001 ROD SPRING SUS301,X15
X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential XVII




Assy Color Wheel Module Z15

Item P/N Description Parts Supply
1 61.8CP03G001 CW BRACKET SECC X1161
2 80.8CP04G001 PCBA PHOTO SENSOR BOARD FOR X1161 \Y
3 23.8EF19G001 YO 6S R81Y41G84C31W52B71_HE3 CW
4 85.1A126G040 SCREW PAN MECH M2.6*4 Ni
5 51 .82Y29G001 TAPE 3M J350 10*5mm FOR COLOR WHEEL
DP715

70.8CP21GRO1 ASSY COLOR WHEEL MODULE X1161 (SERVICE) \Y
6 52.83615G001 COLOR WHEEL DISC RUBBER, EzPro755
7 61.83628G001 COLOR WHEEL SHOULDER SCREW,EzPro755

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360

Confidential XVII




Assy Lamp Driver Module

Item P/N Description Parts Supply
1 51.88T11G003 HOLDER LAMP DRIVER FOR H5350
ASSY OSRAM LAMP DRIVER 086 MIC 180W
2 75.8BA01G002 (Gen5_Panyu+E20.8) V
3 85.1A123G060 SCREW PAN MECH M3*6 NI
4 85.3A122G040 SCREW CAP MECH M2*4 Ni
5 42.00422G001 W.A 5P 150mm LAMP DRIVER TO MB X1160
CABLE W.A. 2P #20 180mm LVPS TO LAMP DRIV-
6 42.00447G001 ER FOR X1260K
CABLE WA. 2P #22 100mm LAMP DRIVER TO
7 42.00436G002 LAMP X1160
8 52.88T02G001 LAMP DRIVER HOLDER AIR TIGHT F12 X1160
9 52.88T03G001 LAMP DRIVER HOLDER AIR TIGHT-FR F12 X1160
10 51.88T18G001 KAPTON 10*10 0.05t X1160

11

52.86K01G001

LAMP SPONGE F12 35X5X3.2mm EP709

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential XIX




<
<

XX

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360  Confidential




ltem P/N Description Parts Supply
1 42.87205G001 CABLE COMPOSITE VIDEO 1.8M 3200MP
2 42.00200G002 CABLE VGA 15P 1.8M BLK EP739
CABLE POWER CORD 1.8M SP-60/IS-14 UK DIS-
3 42.00110G011 WARNING LABEL
CABLE POWER CORD 1.8M SP-023/IS-14 EU-
4 42.00120G0M1 ROPE DIS-WARNING LABEL
5 36.00006G031 WARRANTY CARD ,EUROPE FOR ACER
6 36.00027G001 SERVICE STATION CARD
PE BAG ZIPPER #9 W/RECYCLING MARK FOR
7 51.86213G002 OPTOMA
8 36.8CP02G001 QUICK START CARD MULTILINGUAL
9 35.82001G1M1 AK LABEL 3™3” BLANK
10 36.8CPO1H001 )li182E6I'\jIS GUIDE MULTILINGUAL (CD) ACER X1161/
INFRARED REMOTE CONTROLLER X1161 X3
1 45.8CP01G001 “BONTECH” \Y
12 36.00029G001 SECURITY CARD FOR ACER
13 56.8CP01G001 AIR BAG RIM X1161
14 56.8CP02G001 AIR BAG TOP-BOTTOM X1161
15 75.8CP0O5H001 BUY ASSY LENS CAP X1161
16 51.52109G005 PE BAG 450*350*0.07 FOR OPTOMA EP720
17 DC.8CP01G001 D.C. X1161
18 35.52302G091 LABEL CARTON 108*92 BLANK
19 51.00200G001 HANDLE BAR 2. PE HD70
20 51.00201G001 HANDLE BAR 1.PE HD70
21 55.8CP01G001 CARTON CARRY BOX X1161
22 35.82v02G001 LABEL CARTON(SEAL) 110*50mm PD120
23 57.00001G001 PACK SIO2 DRIER 20g
24 53.88T01G001 SOFT CARRY BAG X1160
25 35.8CP03G001 LABEL CARTON STICKER X1161
26 35.86301G001 SPEC LABEL BLANK PD120 \Y

X1161/X1261/X1161A/X1161N/X110/H5360| Confidential XXI




